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PKF LAWYERS
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Brent Warga 
Email: bwarga@bdo.ca (204) 230-0712 (833)-888-1678

John Fritz 
Email: jfritz@bdo.ca (204) 282-9716

PITBLADO LLP
2500-360 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4H6

Counsel for 
the Receiver

Catherine Howden 
Email: howden@pitblado.com

(204) 956-3532 (204) 957-0227

SURREY NATIONAL 
VERIFICATION AND 
COLLECTION CENTRE 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC V3T 5E1

1-866-891-7403 1-833-697-2390 Creditor

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(CANADA)
601-400 St. Mary Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4K5
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MANITOBA JUSTICE
Civil Legal Services 
301-310 Broadway Avenue 
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Counsel for 
the Minister of 
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Shelley Haner
Email. shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca

(204) 792-6471 (204) 948-2826

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG LEGAL 
SERVICES

Counsel for 
The City of 
Winnipeg

Douglas Brown
Email: dougbrown@winnipeg.ca

THE MANITOBA-HYDRO 
ELECTRIC BOARD
360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0G8

Secured
Creditor

Donald Bjornson
Email: dbjornson@hydro.mb.ca

(204) 360-3237

JAYCAP FINANCIAL LTD.
Suite 1220, 10665 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3S9

Secured
Creditor

Email: info@jaycapfinancial.com (780)641-0005

FILLMORE RILEY LLP
1700-360 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3Z3

Counsel for 
JayCap 
Financial Ltd.

Kalev Anniko
Email: kanniko@fillmoreriley.com

(204) 957-8308

7303948 MANITOBA LTD.
900-444 St. Mary Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3T1
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Creditor

Tom Frohlinger 
Email:
tfrohlinger@pkflawyers.com

(204) 956-0490

Counsel for 
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Gregory M. Fleetwood 
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Represented

MANITOBA-HYDRO
360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0G8

Secured
Creditor

(204) 480-5900

MARRELLI & CO.
Barristers and Solicitors 
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Toronto, ON M1R4Z5

Counsel for 
Nawoc 
Holdings Ltd., 
Proposed 
Purchaser

James Marrelli
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